Core Router
AS7926-40XKFB
COR550  Core Router
Interconnected with the Edgecore COR580 (Ramon Spine), COR550 forms a distributed chassis or a spine and leaf
architecture to build a scalable and flexible network infrastructure that provides high throughout bandwidth for
routing, packet processing, and efficient traffic management.
The COR550 open network switch is loaded with the Open Network Install Environment (ONIE), which supports the
installation of compatible Network Operating System (NOS) sostware, including the open source option Open

* Pre-test. Certificate is by request with fees.
COR550  Core Router
Ordering Information
COR550  Core Router
EC-DS-0422-R07
Base model: AS7926-40XKFB; Intel® Xeon® D-1548 8C, 64GB RAM, 40 x 100 GbE QSFP28 + 13 x 400 GbE QSFP-
DD fixed ports. ONIE sostware installer.
Lite model: AS7926-40XKFB; Intel® Xeon® D-1548 8C, 32GB RAM, 40 x 100 GbE QSFP28 + 13 x 400 GbE QSFP-
DD fixed ports. ONIE sostware installer.
Model Number Part Number PSU Airflow Region (power cord)
7926-40XKFB-O-AC-F FNPZZ7640009A Modular Dual AC PSUs Front-to-Back airflow N/A
7926-40XKFB-O-AC-F-US FNPZZ7640401A Modular Dual AC PSUs Front-to-Back airflow N. America
7926-40XKFB-O-AC-F-EU FNPZZ7640201A Modular Dual AC PSUs Front-to-Back airflow EU
7926-40XKFB-O-AC-F-UK FNPZZ7640301A Modular Dual AC PSUs Front-to-Back airflow UK
7926-40XKFB-O-AC-F-JP FNPZZ7640501A Modular Dual AC PSUs Front-to-Back airflow JP
7926-40XKFB-O-AC-F-TW FNPZZ7640T01A Modular Dual AC PSUs Front-to-Back airflow TW
7926-40XKFB-O-AC-F-CN FNPZZ7640701A Modular Dual AC PSUs Front-to-Back airflow CN
7926-40XKFB-O-48V-F FNPZZ7640003A Modular Dual DC PSUs Front-to-Back airflow N/A
7926-40XKFB-O-AC-F Lite FNPZZ7640001A Modular Dual AC PSUs Front-to-Back airflow N/A